## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank, National Association		05/31/2018	National Banking Association: CONNECTICUT

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Everstream Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY SUITE 125	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43219	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	
Name:	Everstream GLC Holding Company LLC	
Street Address:	1228 EUCLID AVENUE, SUITE 250	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44115	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4654380	EMPOWERING CONNECTIONS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 865-546-4305 Email: worr@luedeka.com

Correspondent Name: Wade R. Orr Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wade R. Orr
SIGNATURE:	/WadeROrr/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0566

900454466

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Empowering Connections Trademark\_Webster signature#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0567

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest ("Release"), is made by Webster Bank, National Association ("Agent"), in favor of Everstream Solutions LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, and Everstream GLC Holding Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated June 1, 2016, by and among Grantors, Agent, and others party thereto (the "2016 Trademark Security Agreement") originally recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 1, 2016, at Reel/Frame 005804/0340, Grantors granted to Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain Trademark Collateral identified in Schedule I attached to the 2016 Trademark Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from the terms and conditions set forth in the 2016 Trademark Security Agreement only with respect to the EMPOWERING CONNECTIONS mark having a U.S. Registration No. 4654380 for the purpose of a Trademark Purchase Agreement being concurrently entered into by and between Everstream GLC Holding Company LLC and Johnson City Energy Authority d/b/a/ BrightRidge ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to permit Assignee to record with the USPTO this Release for the EMPOWERING CONNECTIONS mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Agent does hereby release and discharge the security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, it may have in the EMPOWERING CONNECTIONS mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release on behalf of Agent as of the date written below.

WEBSTER BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By: Steve Morse

RECORDED: 06/13/2018

Dated effective as of: May 31, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0568